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Tachyon	Energy:	Powerful	Healing	For	
Higher	Consciousness	and	Radiant	Health

Introduction

According	to	quantum	physics,	the	material	universe	is	nothing	more	than	
a	very	dense	form	of	energy.	Everything	that	exists	in	this	universe,	from	
the	most	subtle,	reMined	realms	of	energetic	structures,	to	the	grossest,	
densest	realms	of	matter,	is	aligned	in	an	energy	continuum.
	
Energy	Mlows	constantly	from	these	highly	reMined	subtle	realms-starting	
from	the	causal	or	super	causal	world	as	it	is	referred	to	in	Yoga	teachings	
and	moving	down	through	the	astral,	etheric,	electromagnetic	levels	and	
Minally	into	the	material	realm	of	existence.
	
Everything	that	exists	on	Earth	exists	within	is	own	Energetic	Continuum,	
our	bodies	being	a	perfect	example.	In	addition	to	the	material,	physical	
body	that	we	perceive	with	our	senses,	we	have	several	other	layers	of	
energetic	bodies.	Through	all	these	layers	of	energy,	an	Energetic	
Continuum	Mlows	from	the	highest,	most	reMined	subtle	bodies	down	to	the	
material	body.
	
The	energy	Mlowing	through	the	Energetic	Continuum	comes	from	one	
source.
	
In	India,	it	is	called	the	Divine	Mother.	Christianity	calls	it	the	Holy	Spirit,	
and	in	many	modern,	New	Age	spiritual	teachings	it	is	called	Cosmic	
Energy.	Modern	physics	calls	it	Zero-Point	Energy	or	Free	Energy.
	



At	this	point,	it	is	important	to	understand	that	Zero-Point	Energy	should	
not	be	confused	with	a	particular	form	of	energy,	such	as	etheric	or	astral	
energy.	Zero-Point	Energy	is	formless.	It	is	the	source	of	everything.	All	
realms	of	the	subtle	energies	are	just	parts	of	the	Energetic	Continuum.
	
Tachyon	Energy	is	the	very	Mirst	energetic	structure	that	emerges	out	of	
non-structured,	formless	Zero-Point	Energy.	Just	like	Zero-Point	Energy,	
Tachyon	is	not	limited	to	a	certain	frequency.	Tachyon	cannot	be	
measured	in	the	Hertzian	frequency	spectrum.	It	is	not	a	certain	type	of	
energy.	Rather,	it	includes	all	energies	within	itself.	Its	qualities	are	much	
like	Zero-Point	Energy,	varying	only	in	that	it	is	a	structured	Mield.
	
In	itself,	Tachyon	Energy	has	stored	all	the	potential	needed	to	create	a	
perfect	Energetic	Continuum	in	every	individualized	form	of	life.	
Everything	that	transpires	in	the	human	body,	for	example,	is	already	
encoded	within	Tachyon	Energy	in	perfect	form.	An	excellent	example	of	
this	is	seen	in	the	animal	kingdom,	where	it	has	been	observed	that	
animals	not	inMluenced	in	any	way	by	human	beings	live	completely	
healthy	lives.
	
For	example,	mammals	have	a	life	span	that	is	up	to	seven	times	their	
growth	period.	For	a	human	being,	that	would	mean	140	years	of	perfectly	
healthy	life.	Of	the	40,000	chronic	and	degenerative	diseases	known	in	
human	medicine,	only	a	few	are	known	to	exist	in	wild	animals!	This	is	
because	wild	animals	do	not	have	the	ability	to	block	the	Energetic	
Continuum.
	
In	Nature	we	Mind	perfection	and	such	is	the	character	of	Tachyon	Energy.	
The	information	that	Tachyon	Energy	contains	is	inherently	perfect.	The	
only	thing	we	need	for	achieving	health	and	balance	in	our	lives	is	a	freely	
Mlowing	Energetic	Continuum.
	
In	other	words,	we	need	to	become	superconductors	for	Tachyon	Energy	
by	allowing	it	to	Mlow	through	all	the	layers	of	our	subtle	bodies.	As	this	



energy	Mlows	into	our	material	cells,	it	completely	organizes	the	entire	
metabolism	in	a	perfectly	balanced	manner	that	is	the	way	we	are	meant	
to	function.
If	any	layer	of	the	subtle	body	system	is	blocked,	energy	will	not	Mlow	
freely	down	into	the	next	grosser	level.	From	that	level	onward,	there	will	
be	signiMicant	deMiciencies	of	energy.	Blockages	in	any	of	the	subtle	layers	
prevent	Tachyon	Energy	from	Mlowing	freely	into	the	material	body.	This	is
why	so	many	diseases	are	co-inMluenced	or	co-created	by	blockages	in	
subtle	bodies.	This	also	explains	why	our	psychological	state	affects	our	
physical	body.
	
In	fact,	the	emotional	and	mental	bodies	are	so	subtle	they	do	not	directly	
interfere	with	the	physical	body.	Since	the	Mlow	of	life	force	information	to	
organize	our	metabolism	also	has	to	Mlow	through	the	mental	and	
emotional	bodies,	there	is	an	indirect	inMluence	when	these	bodies	are	
blocked.	SigniMicant	blockages	eventually	create	physical	disease.
	
This	information	is	the	basis	for	the	creation	of	many	different	frequency	
oriented	energy	systems.	We	know	of	photon	energy,	crystal	energy,	
magnets,	orgone	energy,	light	acupuncture,	radionic	devices,	photon	lights,
electromagnetic	and	sound	therapy,	all	of	which	are	used	as	therapy.
	
Of	course,	all	of	these	energy	systems	work	well	when	they	all	have	the	
potential	ability	to	remove	some	blockages,	to	remove	stagnant	pockets	
where	energy	cannot	Mlow	freely	in	a	certain	layer	of	the	subtle	body	
system.	However,	energetic	frequency	therapies,	in	general,	have	two	
limits.
	
One	is	that	all	these	energies	are	limited	to	a	certain	frequency,	for	
example,	between	16	and	32	mu-meters.	This	is	a	certain	spectrum	of	the	
auric	Mield	of	our	subtle	body	layers,	and	provided	we	have	blockages	
between	16	and	32	mu-meters,	photon	energy,	if	applied	correctly,	can	
help.
	



But	what	if	our	problem	is	not	rooted	in	that	spectrum	of	frequencies?	
What	if	our	problem	is	mainly	an	energy	blockage	in	the	realm	of	35	to	50	
mu-meters?	Of	course,	there	might	be	some	small	beneMit	from	applying	
photon	energy,	by	indirect	inMluence,	but	the	problem	will	not	be	cleared.	
Photon	energy	then,	is	something	that	might	help	a	little	bit,	but	it	will	not	
really	take	care	of	the	problem	at	its	root.
	
So	we	know	that,	just	like	photon	energy,	all	subtle	energy	systems	that	
are	used	for	therapies	have	this	one	big	limit,	they	only	work	on	their	
speciMic	frequency.	The	other	limit	is	that	the	effect	of	any	particular	
frequency	is	determined	by	the	nature	of	that	frequency.	Photon	energy,	
orgone	energy,	or	electromagnetic	energy,	for	example,	can	help	because	
each	has	certain	characteristics	that	forcefully	affect	the	human	body	to	
move	into	another	direction.	However,	if	we	don’t	need	this	particular,	
speciMic	frequency,	such	energies	can	also	be	harmful.
	
Orgone	energy	can	heal,	but	orgone	energy	can	also	make	you	really	sick.	
It	requires	knowledge	and	experience	to	use	these	subtle	energy	devices	
safely	and	correctly.
	
Tachyon	energy	is	totally	different	from	all	of	these.	Tachyon	energy	is	not	
a	certain	type	of	energy,	but	rather	includes	all	energies	in	itself.	Whatever
goes	wrong	in	our	physical	body	or	in	the	subtle	bodies,	can	be	corrected	
by	applying	speciMic	information	for	that	particular	process.	This	is	
possible	through	Tachyon	energy,	for	Tachyon	energy	is	the	gateway	back	
to	Zero	Point	energy.	This	is	something	that	no	frequency	can	do.	All	
frequencies	are	just	part	of	the	whole,	part	of	what	is	anchored	in	the	Zero	
Point	energy,	but	all	frequencies	are	limited	in	their	speciMic	effects.	
Tachyon	is	totally	non-speciMic.	Tachyon	really	doesn’t	have	any	effect	in	
and	of	itself.
	
What	Tachyon	does	is	give	our	organism,	our	body,	our	subtle	bodies	the	
chance	to	produce	whatever	effects	they	need.	And	since	our	bodies	are	
incredibly	intelligent,	they	always	produce	the	effects	that	are	good	for	



them.	The	two	limits	that	we	Mind	conMining	all	other	forms	of	energetic	
medicine	just	don’t	apply	to	Tachyon	because	Tachyon	energy	is	not	
limited	to	a	certain	frequency.
	
Another	important	difference	between	other	subtle	energy	devices	and	the
energy	that	they	use	and	Tachyon	energy	is	that	Tachyon	cannot	be	
inMluenced	in	any	way	whatsoever	by	any	other	form	of	energy.	All	other	
forms	of	subtle	energies	that	are	used	in	energetic	medicine	can	be	
inMluenced,	for	example,	by	one’s	own	thoughts	and	feelings.	This	is	due	to	
the	fact	that	below	the	speed	of	light	energies	have	something	that	is	called
the	gravitational	pull,	that	makes	energies	attract	each	other	so	that	they	
stick	to	each	other.
	
This,	of	course,	creates	inMluence,	changing	and	altering	the	energies	in	
their	speciMic	effects.	Tachyon	moves	beyond	the	speed	of	light	so	it	has	no	
gravitational	pull	so	it	cannot	stick	to	anything	or	any	energy,	and	no	
energy	can	stick	to	Tachyon.	No	matter	how	“bad”	our	thoughts	are,	how	
low	our	emotional	content	is,	no	matter	what	kind	of	negativity	we	
produce	in	any	form	it	can	never	alter	Tachyon	energy	and	its	ability	to	
give	us	access	to	the	Zero	Point	energy.
	
So	potentially,	all	problems	we	have-	mental,	emotional,	spiritual,	or	
physical-	can	be	positively	affected	by	Tachyon	energy!	Another	wonderful
aspect	of	using	only	the	source	energy	is	we	do	not	have	to	deal	with	
unwanted	side	effects.	Even	if	we	apply	so	much	energy	that	parts	of	our	
organism	want	to	have	a	very	strong,	very	quick	healing	effect	and	other	
parts	don’t	quite	catch	up,	this	won’t	be	a	problem.	It	sometimes	causes	
detoxiMication	and	healing	reactions,	that	for	a	very	short	time	may	feel	
overwhelming,	but	there	will	never	be	a	negative	outcome.
	
Tachyon	energy	is	also	free	of	that	second	limit.	It	doesn’t	require	so	much	
knowledge	and	experience	to	apply	Tachyon	correctly	because	the	body	is	
in	charge	of	the	process	anyway.	We	do	not	forcefully	apply	it	for	a	certain	
speciMic	effect,	but	we	rather	let	the	body	produce	its	own	healing	effects.	



Tachyon	energy	is	simply	the	natural	catalyst	for	this	self-healing	process.
	
Tachyon	Energy
	
Tachyon	energy,	most	of	us	have	heard	the	name,	primarily	from	shows	
such	as	Star-Trek	or	other	like	shows.	Some,	with	a	background	in	the	hard
sciences,	may	have	heard	the	term	a	few	other	times,	but	very	few	people	
know	exactly	what	tachyon	energy	is,	and	even	fewer	know	about	the	
incredible	results	that	can	be	attained	through	the	its	use	in	the	area	of	
alternative	health-care	or,	as	it	is	also	known,	holistic	healing.
	
Inside	these	pages,	it	is	my	goal	to	introduce	you	to	tachyon	energy	and	its	
beneMits.	There	is	a	great	deal	of	information	provided	in	these	pages,	I	
have	tried	to	break	it	up	into	segments	so	it	is	not	so	overwhelming,	but	to	
fully	understand	the	concept,	it	is	necessary	to	read	all	of	the	information	
provided,	so,	if	you	are	ready	to	learn	about	this	remarkable	energy,	sit	
back	relax,	grab	yourself	something	nice	to	drink,	and	open	yourself	up	to	
this	new	way	of	seeing	things.	Tachyon	Energy	is	a	blessing,	and	through	
the	incorporation	of	this	energy	into	our	lives,	we	can	begin	to	bring	about	
some	very	dramatic	changes,	not	only	in	our	health,	but	also	in	our	whole	
way	of	being.	Enjoy!
	
The	Tachyon	Era	Has	Begun
	
Through	the	search	for	Free	Energy,	science	postulated,	at	Mirst,	and	then	
indirectly	proved	Tachyon	Energy.s	existence.	Today,	we	all	envision	its	
potential.	Despite	all	opposition,	the	Tachyon	era	has	begun.	In	1977,	
Gerald	Feinberg	deMined	Tachyon	Energy	as	a	“faster-than-light,	subatomic
particle”	in	order	to	unify	the	scientiMic	world.s	view	and	nomenclature	of	
faster-than-light	energy.
	
We	give	thanks	and	acknowledge	the	various	scientists,	past	and	present,	
who	have	provided	the	foundation	for	this	new	era	and	have	thus	paved	
the	way	for	the	Tachyon	revolution.



	
The	problem	is	no	longer	in	proving	the	existence	of	Tachyon	Energy.	The	
problem	is	in	harnessing	the	Energy.	Many	distinguished	scientists	have	
worked	in	this	Mield	with	mixed	results.	What	these	scientists	were	and	are
trying	to	accomplish	is	the	conversion	of	Tachyon	Energy	into	usable	
electrical	energy.
	
David	Wagner	had	a	different	vision	of	the	beneMits	of	Tachyon	Energy.	His	
vision	was	the	clear	realization	that	the	conversion	of	Tachyon	Energy	into
usable	electrical	energy	would,	in	fact,	not	solve	this	planet.s	growing	
crisis,	because	it	is	not	a	crisis	of	energy.	It	is	a	crisis	of	consciousness.
	
Wagner	recognized	that	everything	evolves	out	of	the	Tachyon	Mield	and	
his	breakthroughs	in	applied	physics	are	directly	responsible	for	the	
Tachyonization	process.	Tachyonization	restructures	certain	natural	
materials	at	the	submolecular	level,	creating	a	permanent	Tachyon	
antennae.
	
His	ability	to	harness	Tachyon	Energy,	and	the	scientiMic	world.s	ability	to	
prove	the	outcome,	are	directly	responsible	for	the	Tachyon	revolution	
that	is	taking	place	in	over	55	countries.	The	Tachyonization	breakthrough
harnesses	the	inMinite	potential	of	Tachyon	Energy	in	ways	that	beneMit	life	
on	Earth	and	aid	in	elevating	consciousness.
	
From	invention	of	the	Tachyonization	process,	Wagner	recognized	his	
responsibility	to	increase	global	awareness	of	Tachyon	energy.	He	
developed	the	Quality	of	One	seminar	and	began	changing	the	way	
hundreds	of	thousands	of	people	view	and	experience	life.	To	fully	
understand	this	revolution,	it	is	helpful	to	understand	Tachyon.s	
relevance,	Mirst	in	science	and	quantum	physics,	then	in	holistic	healing.
	
The	Tachyonization	process	developed	by	Wagner	is	100%	patentable.	
However,	after	much	deliberation,	the	decision	was	made	to	keep	the	
process	proprietary.	Wagner	speculates	that	this	decision	has	saved	



millions	of	dollars	in	patent	infringement	lawsuits.	Consequently,	it	has	
also	assisted	in	keeping	the	cost	of	goods	as	low	as	possible.	Furthermore,	
except	for	gold	jewelry	(due	to	its	price	Mluctuation),	Advanced	Tachyon	
Technologies	has	never	raised	the	prices	of	its	Tachyonized	tools.
	
There	is	a	limit	to	what	can	be	discussed	about	the	technology	because	the	
process	is	proprietary.	Not	everyone.s	desire	for	full	understanding	of	the	
Tachyonization	process	will	be	satisMied.	Although	we	can.t	disclose	how	
the	Tachyonization	process	functions,	how	it	does	not	function	can	be	
shared.

The	Tachyonization	process:
	
is	not	a	frequency,	spin	or	manipulation
does	not	use	sound
is	not	a	radionics	or	SE%	transfer
does	not	use	sacred	geometry	to	inform	products
is	not	a	photon-based	technology
does	not	use	crystals	or	orgon	technologies
does	not	use	magnets
is	absolutely	NOT	operator	sensitive
The	use	of	Tachyonized	products	normally	result	in	a	natural	
detoxiMication,	increased	absorption	of	available	vitamins	and	minerals,	
increased	energy	for	physical	activities,	increased	awareness	of	subtle	
energies,	increased	brain	function,	increased	circulation,	and	exceptional	
improvements	in	athletic	abilities	and	muscle	recovery.	When	athletes	use	
these	products	they	notice	a	signiMicant	decrease	in	fatigue,	allowing	
increased	performance.	To	understand	how	Tachyon	works,	we	must	
begin	by	exploring	the	secrets	of	the	universe	and	its	very	nature.
	
The	Physics	of	Tachyon
	
In	quantum	physics,	the	energy	that	Mills	the	cosmos	is	called	“Zero-Point	
Energy.”	Formless,	faster	than	the	speed	of	light,	and	omnipresent,	Zero-



Point	Energy	is	inMinitely	intelligent	and	contains	everything	needed	to	
create	perfect	form.	It	has	no	spin,	frequency	or	oscillation.	It	has	no	
gravitational	pull.	Tachyon	Energy	is	omnipresent,	limitless	and	has	all	the
potential	information	to	create	perfect	form	in	the	universe.
	
Just	like	Zero-Point	Energy,	Tachyon	Energy	has	no	spin,	oscillation	or	
frequency	and	is	not	affected	by	gravity.	The	real	difference	between	
Tachyon	Energy	and	zero-Point	Energy	is	that	Tachyon	Energy	has	form.	A
simple	analogy	can	be	seen	if	one	thinks	of	the	ocean	in	all	its	vastness.	
The	ocean	contains	an	inMinite	number	of	droplets	within	it;	yet	like	Zero-
Point	energy,	it	is	formless.	If	you	were	to	remove	on	drop	from	the	ocean,	
that	drop	would	still	contain	everything	within	the	ocean,	but	now	it	has	
form.	Likewise,	Tachyon	Energy	contains	everything	that	exists	within	
Zero-Point	Energy,	but	now	it	has	form.
	
The	condensation	of	Zero-Point	Energy	into	Tachyon	energy	is	the	
beginning	of	the	“Energetic	Continuum,”	which	is	directly	responsible	for	
all	forms	on	the	planet.	The	next	step	in	this	Energetic	Continuum	is	best	
explained	in	simpliMied	terms	of	physics.
	
For	this	explanation	we	will	explore	the	interaction	of	Tachyon	energy	
with	the	“Lepton	Family	of	Particles.”

The	Mirst	elementary	particle	in	the	Lepton	Family	is	a	pion.	The	pion	exists
below	the	speed	of	light	and	has	a	consistent,	mathematically	computable	
orbit.	We	call	this	orbit	a	“Subtle	Organizing	Energy	Field”	or	SOEF	for	
short.	SOEFs	exist	just	below	the	speed	of	light	and	are	directly	



responsible	for	converting	Tachyon	Energy	into	the	frequencies	required	
to	evolve,	organize	and	create	perfect	form.	All	forms	are	comprised	of	
different	frequencies.
	
The	SOEFs	convert	Tachyon	Energy	into	the	particular	frequencies	needed
by	a	particular	form.	In	this	case,	the	SOEF	we’re	discussing	holds	the	pion	
in	its	orbit.	The	pion.s	SOEF,	existing	just	below	the	speed	of	light,	interacts
with	faster-than-light	Tachyon.	As	the	Tachyon	Energy	is	converted	into	
the	pion’s	frequency	by	the	SOEF,	the	pion	evolves	in	an	instant	into	a	
muon.	The	new	muon	has	an	orbit,	which	is	10	times	larger	than	that	of	a	
pion.	The	muon’s	SOEF	still	exists	just	below	the	speed	of	light.	As	the	
SOEF	of	the	muon	interacts	with	Tachyon,	the	orbit	once	again	expands,	
and	the	muon	evolves	in	an	instant	into	an	electron.	This	new	electron	has	
an	orbit	that	is	207	times	larger	than	the	muon’s.	This	continual	process	of	
SOEFs	converting	Tachyon	into	the	needed	frequencies	does	not	stop	here,
of	course.
	
This	process	continues	all	the	way	down	through	the	Energetic	
Continuum.	Ultimately,	the	process	continues	until	the	perfect	form	is	
reached;	whether	it	be	a	human	being	or	any	other	form	known	to	exist.	
Tachyon	Energy	is	the	binding	energy	of	the	universe.	It	is	responsible	for	
the	creation	of	all	forms	on	the	planet.	Most	importantly,	Tachyon	Energy	
is	the	key	element	in	the	Mlow	of	energy	from	the	inMinitely	formless	all	the	
way	down	to	the	perfect	form.	This	is	the	Energetic	Continuum.



	
As	with	all	forms	in	our	slower-than-light	universe,	SOEFs	cannot	exceed	
the	speed	of	light.	This	is	a	very	important	point.	Our	world	is	a	world	or	of
form;	therefore,	the	only	way	for	a	world	of	form	to	interface	with	
formless	Zero-Point	Energy	is	through	Tachyon.
	
Tachyon	Energy,	in	itself,	has	stored	all	the	information	needed	to	create	a	
perfect	Energetic	Continuum	in	every	individual	form	of	life.	Everything	
that	transpires	in	the	human	body,	for	example,	already	exists	within	
Tachyon	in	perfect	form.	An	excellent	example	of	this	is	seen	in	the	animal	
kingdom.	It	has	been	observed	that	animals	which	are	not	inMluenced	in	
any	way	by	human	beings	live	completely	healthy	lives.	Mammals,	for	
example,	have	a	life	span	that	is	up	to	seen	times	their	growth	period.	For	a
human	being.	That	would	mean	140	years	of	a	perfectly	healthy	life.	Of	the	
40,000	chronic	and	degenerative	diseases	known	in	human	medicine,	only	
a	few	are	known	to	exist	in	wild	animals!	This	is	because	wild	animals	do	
not	have	the	ability	to	block	the	Energetic	Continuum,	thus	creating	
deMiciencies	and	diseases.
	
The	Energetic	Continuum	is	the	continual	Mlow	of	energy	from	unlimited	
Zero-point	Energy	contracting	into	its	faster-than-light	Tachyon	form.	
Tachyon	Energy	then	interacts	with	the	SOEFs.	Becoming	energized,	the	
SOEFs	convert	into	whatever	frequencies	are	needed	to	bring	balance	to	



the	being.	This	action	ultimately	creates	the	energetic	matrix	from	which	
all	physical	forms	are	structured.	The	Energetic	Continuum	ranges	from	
inMinite,	formless	expansion	to	Minite	contraction	of	form.
	
Once	we	understand	how	this	continuum	exists	and	functions,	we	can	
understand	the	inMluence	of	blockages	in	the	Mlow	of	energy	down	through	
the	continuum.
	
From	the	holistic	healing	point	of	view,	complete	healing	is	an	integration	
of	the	physical,	emotional,	mental	and	spiritual	levels.	Living	beings	evolve
in	a	continuous	upward	spiral	of	order	to	chaos	(and/or	disease).	The	
energy	spiral	continues	through	the	chaos	to	higher	levels	of	order.	Chaos	
is	a	stepping	stone	from	one	level	of	order	to	the	next	higher	level.	Every	
living	being	experiences	this	process	of	energy	Mlow	whether	or	not	they	
are	aware	of	it.
	
Tachyon	Energy	is	the	key	to	moving	through	chaos	and	stress	in	our	daily	
lives;	creating	new	levels	of	order	and	quality	of	life.	Tachyonized	tools	
signiMicantly	contribute	to	achieving	near-perfect	energetic	balance	at	all	
levels.	The	use	of	Tachyon	not	only	presents	a	fully	holistic	model	of	
healing,	but	a	process	by	which	all	living	beings	can	move	towards	radiant	
health	and	communion	with	All	That	Is.
	
A	New	Paradigm	in	Holistic	Healing
	
Holistic	health,	harmony	and	healing	of	the	body,	the	emotions,	the	mental	
and	spiritual	levels	are	all	based	on	an	energy	source	that	is	integral	to	our
existence.	Therefore,	healing	at	any	level	is	extremely	dependent	on	
tapping	the	primordial	energy	that	is	the	source	of	existence.	From	
maintenance	and	rejuvenation	to	the	deepest	levels	of	holistic	healing,	all	
are	made	possible	by	our	ability	to	tap	into	the	energy	source	that	
energizes	and	creates	the	form	of	all	material	existence	as	we	know	it.
	
In	order	to	appreciate	and	truly	understand	the	principles	of	healing	with	



Tachyon,	it	is	helpful	to	brieMly	review	the	vibrational	healing	theories	of	
holistic	medicine.	The	vibrational	approach	includes	such	therapies	as:	
orgon,	magnetic	Mield,	radionics,	bioresonance,	photon	energy,	
homeopathy,	healing	work	with	sacred	geometry,	crystals,	color,	Mlower	
and	gem	elixirs,	sound	and	many	more.	Frequencies	are	further	
complicated	by	individualized	oscillations	and	right	or	left	spins.	All	these	
methods	are	based	on	one	common	principle:	Within	our	Energetic	
continuum	of	subtle	bodies,	obstructions	can	manifest	on	any	frequency	
level.	These	obstructions	can	then	cause	health	problems.
	
Properly	applied,	the	use	of	energies	with	speciMic	frequencies	can	lead	to	
excellent	results	if,	in	fact,	one	knows	what	frequency	they	are	dealing	
with	and	how	long	to	apply	the	frequency.	Yet,	all	such	methods	have	three
signiMicant	drawbacks	that	are	unavoidable:
	
The	effects	of	energy	with	a	speciMic	frequency,	as	used	in	vibrational	
medicine,	are	limited	to	the	range	of	that	frequency.	Photon	energy,	for	
example,	is	described	as	pockets	of	light	energy.	Scientists	use	this	concept
to	refer	to	the	particle-life	aspects	of	light.	Photons	are	always	associated	
with	an	electromagnetic	wave	of	a	deMinite	frequency.	The	frequency	is	
between	.4	and	.64	micrometers.	There	currently	is	one	frequency	energy	
tool	that	emits	photon	energy	from	the	far-infrared	spectrum	of	.4	–	.16	
micrometers	wavelength.	This	is	a	small	electromagnetic	wave	of	the	total	
frequency	possibility	of	photon	energy.
	
This	narrow	frequency	does	correspond	to	a	frequency	in	the	energetic	
body.	If	there	were	a	blockage	in	this	narrow	frequency	range,	then	there	
would	be	a	deMiciency	of	energy	between	the	blocked	level	and	the	physical
body.	But,	what	if	the	blockage	lies	between	18	to	35	micrometers:	
Applying	this	photon	energy	frequency	might	have	some	indirect	
inMluence,	but	it	surely	would	not	clear	the	blockage	from,	nor	would	it	
reconnect	the	system	to,	the	Energetic	continuum.	One	of	the	signiMicant	
drawbacks	to	energetic	medicine	is	the	need	to	know	exactly	the	
frequency	of	the	blockage	in	order	to	apply	the	right	frequency	treatment.



	
All	subtle	therapeutic	methods	other	than	Tachyon	are	only	isolated	
frequencies	of	the	whole.	Accessing	the	complete	spectrum	of	frequency	
and	information	to	clear	the	entire	system	and	restore	total	functionality	
of	our	Energetic	Continuum	is	very	rare	and	difMicult	using	a	single	
frequency	approach,	because	people	may	have	multiple	blocks	at	different	
frequencies.	Energies	of	a	speciMic	frequency	can	also	have	harmful	effects.	
There	are	two	basic	reasons	for	this	an	excess	of	any	frequency	can	
potentially	be	just	as	harmful	as	an	energy	deMiciency;	since	a	frequency	
has	no	intelligence,	it	is	left	to	the	wisdom,	insights,	and	training	of	the	
user	to	determine	the	actual	exposure	time	and	which	speciMic	frequency	is
needed.
	
For	example,	the	sun	is	a	magniMicent	source	of	photon	energy.	
Approximately	20-30	minutes	of	exposure	per	day	is	necessary	for	
optimum	health.	Yet,	this	same	ball	of	photon	energy	will	burn	you	to	a	
crisp	if	you	are	exposed	for	4	–	5	hours.	The	reason	for	this	is	that	photon	
energy,	like	all	frequencies,	has	no	intelligence	and	doesn.t	know	when	to	
start	or	stop!	So,	it	is	up	to	the	user	to	decide	when	to	stop	the	exposure	by
getting	out	of	the	sun.
	
Another	example	is	excess	exposure	to	magnetic	energy.	For	instance,	it	is	
known	that	magnets	work	on	a	speciMic	frequency	with	the	North	and	
South	Poles	having	opposite	effects.	The	South	Pole	is	activating.	If	it	is	
used	for	too	long,	it	can	create	hyper-activity	in	the	system	and	cause	
harm.	Dr.	Gabriel	Cousens,	director	of	the	Tree	of	Life	Rejuvenation	Center,
demonstrated	through	clinical	experience	that	some	people	using	
magnetic	mattresses	developed	high	blood	pressure,	which	fortunately	
went	away	when	they	were	told	to	stop	using	it.	This	can	happen	because	
magnets	operate	on	a	frequency	and	have	intensity,	but	do	not	have	a	
built-in	intelligence	to	know	when	to	stop	broadcasting.
	
Tachyon	Energy	is	totally	different	from	both	of	these	examples.	Tachyon	
is	not	a	frequency,	nor	is	it	a	frequency	approach.	Frequency,	oscillation	or



spin	do	not	exist	at	the	level	at	which	Tachyon	operates.	Its	effects	are	
regulated	by	the	internal	wisdom	of	the	SOEFs.	When	Tachyon	is	applied	
to	an	area,	SOEFs	convert	what	they	need	to	restore	themselves	to	perfect	
balance	and	order.	Tachyon	does	not	heal,	Rather,	it	provides	the	energy	
for	the	body	to	heal	itself.	These	simple	examples	are	meant	to	provide	
insight	into	the	difMiculties	inherent	in	frequency-oriented	medicines,	as	
well	as	the	mixed	results	obtained	form	using	them.
	
Using	Tachyon	energy	offers	a	huge	advantage,	because	it	reduces	the	
possibility	of	unwanted	side	effects	to	zero.	Therefore,	we	can	honestly	say
that	Tachyon	Energy	is	something	totally	different	can	cannot	be	
compared	to	any	other	form	of	energy	medicine	or	subtle	energy	
ampliMiers.
	
Tachyon	Energy	is	the	link	between	form	and	formless	and	offers	us	the	
possibility	of	opening	an	exogate	(a	doorway	between	form	and	the	
formless)	into	All	That	Is.
	
Another	wonderful	aspect	of	using	only	source	energy	to	bring	balance	to	
our	beings	is	that	we	do	not	have	to	deal	with	unwanted	side	effects.	Even	
if	we	apply	so	much	energy	that	parts	of	our	organism	experience	a	very	
strong,	very	quick	healing	effect,	and	other	parts	don.t	quite	catch	up,	it	is	
not	a	problem.	Tachyon	Energy	sometimes	causes	detoxiMication	and	
healing	reactions.	For	a	very	short	time,	one	may	feel	overwhelmed,	but	
there	will	never	be	a	negative	outcome.	Tachyon	Energy	is	also	free	of	
another	limitation.	It	doesn’t	require	a	lot	of	knowledge	and	experience	to	
apply	it	correctly	because	the	body	is	in	charge	of	the	healing	process.	We	
do	not	forcefully	apply	it	for	a	certain	speciMic	effect.	We	let	the	body	
produce	its	own	healing	results.	Tachyon	Energy	is	simply	the	natural	
catalyst	for	this	self-healing	process.
	



Joyous	Life	as	a	Super	Conductor
	
Once	upon	a	time,	science	and	spirituality	split;	each	following	its	own	
path	towards	the	source	of	existence.	Tachyon	is	a	synergistic	energy,	
merging	the	scientiMic	and	spiritual	paths	back	into	“oneness.”	unfolding	
our	spiritual	potential,	attaining	harmony	in	all	areas	of	life,	and	
establishing	radiant	health	are	natural	goals,	Achievement	of	these	goals	is
directly	dependent	upon	how	well	our	Subtle	Organizing	Energy	Fields	
convert	Tachyon	Energy	into	all	the	various	frequencies	Mlowing	through	
all	the	subtle	levels	of	our	being	and	then	Minally	into	our	physical	body.	
We	do	not	have	to	turn	ourselves	into	something	we	really	are	not.	
Instead,	we	can	become	“super	conductors.”	sin	science,	a	super	conductor
is	a	material	that	has	no	resistance	to	the	Mlow	of	energy.	What	we	must	try
to	do	in	terms	of	achieving	optimal	health	is	create	a	spiritual,	mental,	
emotional	and	physical	body	that	is	a	super	conductor.	This	means	having	
no	resistance	to	the	Mlow	of	cosmic	energy	coming	into	our	life	through	the	
Energetic	Continuum.
	
From	the	spiritual	side,	we	have	to	realize	that	we	are	co-creators	in	our	
state	of	health.	If	we	do	not	create	any	blockages	in	the	Mlow	of	energy	
going	through	our	system,	our	spiritual	potential	can	unfold.	We	are	able	
to	establish	radiant	health	in	our	lives	and	consequently,	higher	levels	of	
joy.	As	super	conductors,	we	reach	for	a	state	of	optimal	health	and	the	
highest	level	of	order	in	the	process	of	“order-chaos-order-chaos-order.”	
This	process	is	what	happens	when	we	clear	blockages	using	Tachyon..	
Each	block	we	clear	adds	to	the	joy	of	the	cosmic	energy	Mlowing	through	
us.	We	can	literally	feel	this	happen.	As	we	repeatedly	experience	it	(and	
experience	the	Divine	Energy	consistently	Milling	us	with	joy,	peace	and	
contentment),	we	begin	to	understand	that	we	are	part	of	the	Divine	
Energy.
	
We	have	choices	in	our	lives	that	we	have	to	make.	Do	we	choose	to	create	
a	lifestyle,	a	diet,	a	way	of	being	in	the	world	that	helps	us	become	more	of	
a	super	conductor?	Or,	do	we	choose	to	ignore	the	laws	of	nature	and	the	



Divine	–	in	essence	creating	more	chaos,	entropy	and	degeneration	in	our	
lives?	How	do	we	make	these	choices?	Is	it	only	a	conscious	choice	or	are	
there	other	factors	taking	place	that	inMluence	this	very	critical	life-
enhancing	or	life-depleting	decision?	What	determines	whether	we	choose
to	become	more	of	a	super	conductor	or	less	of	a	super	conductor	for	the	
Energetic	Continuum?	The	answer	lies	in	the	moment	of	truth.
	
The	Moment	of	Truth
	
In	the	chaos/order	theory,	there	is	a	term	called	the	bifurcation	point.	This
is	the	point	of	overwhelm;	the	point	or	moment	of	truth	in	which	the	body	
either	breaks	down,	i.e.	manifests	disease,	or	there	is	a	movement	towards
better	health;	elevating	the	body	to	a	higher	level	of	order.	In	the	past,	how
the	body	was	going	to	react	to	this	bifurcation	point	was	always	a	mystery.
Would	it	move	towards	order	and	health	or	spend	an	inordinate	amount	of
time	in	chaos	or	disease?
	
Today,	with	the	breakthrough	of	Tachyon	energy,	we	have	discovered	a	
way	to	inMluence	the	direction	a	being.s	system	will	go.	Tachyon	balances	
and	energizes	the	SOEFs	affecting	the	being.s	entire	system.	At	that	
moment	of	truth	when	a	bifurcation	point	happens,,	a	gland,	organ,	or	
system	can	attune	itself	to	a	higher	state	of	order,	and	evolve	through	the	
bifurcation	point	into	a	higher	level	of	order.	When	an	energetic	system	
passes	through	a	bifurcation	point,	and	if	the	system.s	SOEFs	are	energized
and	balanced	using	Tachyon	Energy,	that	energetic	system	will	move	
toward	health.
	
In	1990,	David	Wagner	developed	specialized	tools	and	techniques	that	
can	cause	a	bifurcation	of	an	energetic	system	during	a	treatment	
administered	by	a	trained	Tachyon	Practitioner.	With	the	advanced	
application	of	Tachyonized	tools	and	reconnection	of	the	being’s	system	to
the	Energetic	Continuum,	the	trained	Practitioner	is	able	to	help	the	
“body-mind-spirit”	complex	move	towards	a	higher	level	of	order	and	
health.	However,	you	don’t	have	to	be	a	trained	Practitioner	to	experience	



the	life-enhancing	beneMits	of	Tachyon	Energy.	Anyone	can	begin	
beneMitting	from	Tachyonized	tools	by	simply	applying	Tachyon	Energy	to	
a	localized	area.	Whatever	frequency	is	needed	is	converted	into	biological
energy	by	the	SOEFs,	so	that	the	body	may	heal	itself.	Following	is	an	
actual	example.
	
“Eight	weeks	ago,	I	sprained	my	ankle	sustaining	a	sever	injury	including	
swelling,	bruising	and	pain,	incapacitating	me	from	bearing	weight	on	that	
ankle.	An	orthopedic	surgeon	who	examined	my	foot	suggested	I	have	X-
rays	taken	because	of	the	amount	of	bruising	present,	which	led	him	to	
believe	I	had	fractured	my	ankle.	The	X-rays	were	negative.	This	type	of	
injury	would	ordinarily	take	at	least	two	to	four	weeks	to	completely	and	
comfortably	bear	weight.	After	two	days	of	using	Tachyonized	cells	and	a	
Tachyonized	sports	wrap,	the	swelling	was	completely	gone,	and	I	was	
able	to	hop	up	and	down	on	the	previously	injured	ankle	totally	pain	free!”
	
Illness	or	disorder	is	a	blockage	in	the	Mlow	of	energy	through	the	
Energetic	Continuum.	A	block	in	the	emotional	body,	for	example,	would	
create	an	energy	deMiciency	all	the	way	down	the	continuum	into	the	
physical	body.	One	may	experience	this	deMiciency	as	pain,	possibly	in	the	
lower	lumbar	area.	This	back	pain	will	continue	to	escalate	as	long	as	the	
block	exists.	It	follows	that	this	block	is	what	needs	to	be	cleared.	The	
block	is	deMined,	in	essence,	as	a	disorder	or	chaos	in	the	Energetic	
Continuum	causing	an	energy	deMiciency.	The	blockage	could	be	physical,	
emotional,	mental	or	even	spiritual.	These	blockages	are	directly	
responsible	for	the	energy	deMiciency	that	create	chaos,	disorder	and	
disease	in	the	physical	body.	Tachyon	Energy,	being	the	source	of	energy	
that	organizes	and	energizes	SOEFs	provides	the	potential	to	clear	
blockages	restoring	energetic	balance.	Tachyon	energy	creates	an	anti-
entropy	effect.	It	organizes	that	which	is	disorganized.	Tachyon	realigns	
and	restores	SOEFs	to	their	natural	state	of	order	and	balance,	thus	
creating	good	health.
	
A	wonderful	example	of	Tachyon.s	negative	entropy	(balancing)	effect	can	



be	demonstrated	using	two	rose	buds,	cut	from	a	bush.	Rose	“A”	is	placed	
into	plain	distilled	water.	Rose	“B”	is	placed	into	pure	TachyonizedTM	
Water.	Rose	“A”	opens,	the	stem	collapses,	and	the	Mlower	wilts	after	2	=	
days.	This	represents	the	normal	life	expectancy	of	the	variety	of	rose	used
in	this	experiment.	The	water	for	Rose	“A”	is	then	replaced	with	pure	
TachyonizedTM	Water.	As	a	result,	the	stem	becomes	erect	and	Rose	“A”	
reopens	for	another	three	days.	Meanwhile,	rose”B”,	which	has	been	
sitting	in	the	TachyonizedTM	Water,	opens	and	remains	fresh	for	nine	
days	without	any	signs	of	wilting.	The	TachyonizedTM	Water	charges	the	
SOEFs	of	Rose	“B,”	which	actually	slows	the	effects	of	the	aging	(positive	
entropy)	process.	Further	observation	of	the	stem	of	Rose	“B”	
demonstrates	quicker-than-normal	root	development.	After	eight	more	
days,	the	stem	was	planted	and	a	new	rose	bush	was	the	outcome.
	
Research	has	proven	the	Tachyonization	process.	The	possibilities	for	
balancing	our	world	are	truly	endless.	As	a	company,	we	are	devoted	to	
providing	you	with	the	best	tools	possible.	We	also	offer	you	the	
opportunity	of	having	your	personal	articles	and	tools	custom	
Tachyonized.
	
The	world	has	now	begun	to	embrace	its	future.	Many	companies	from	
around	the	world,	including	the	United	States,	Japan,	Germany	and	
England,	are	using	our	joint	venture	“Heal	the	Planet”	program.	This	
program	allows	the	TachyonizationTM	of	other	companies.	products,	or	
the	use	of	Tachyonized	specialty	products	in	the	manufacturing	of	new	
products	that	will	help	heal	the	planet.	A	good	example	is	Vita-PurTM,	a	
live	enzyme	drink	derived	from	kombucha	mushrooms	specially	grown	in	
a	custom-developed	Tachyonized	Mield.	This	European	drink	also	contains	
TachyonizedTM	Water.	Another	example	is	the	Phone~CellTM,	which	was	
speciMically	developed	in	a	joint	venture	with	Japan	and	Germany	to	
eliminate	the	negative	effects	of	cellular	phones.	Through	joint	ventures,	
new	products	can	be	developed	for	correctly	aligned	companies.	If	you	
have	an	idea	that	would	beneMit	the	world,	please	contact	us.
	



On	a	cosmic	level,	when	we	start	looking	at	the	whole	energetic	structure	
of	the	body,	mind,	spirit	and	emotional	complex,	attunement	with	Tachyon
Energy	enhances	our	connection	with	the	Energetic	Continuum	at	the	
highest	level.	Ultimately,	attunement	enhances	our	communion	with	the	
Divine.	When	we	are	attuned	or	aligned	with	Tachyon	Energy	in	a	
particular	way	that	makes	the	higher	cosmic	energies	more	accessible	to	
us,	we	are	more	likely	to	make	choices	for	healing	when	we	reach	the	
bifurcation	point.	Tachyon	Energy	has	the	potential	to	balance	not	only	the
micro	levels	of	being,	but	also	help	restore	the	body,	mind,	and	spirit	
alignment	within	the	macro	systems.

Shifting	Consciousness
	
Most	people	exist	in	a	fragmented,	horizontal	energy	system.	Becoming	
vertical	in	our	energy	Mlow	is	a	way	of	accelerating	our	shift	in	
consciousness.	Through	the	use	of	a	special	Tachyonized	tool	called	the	
“vortex	pendant,”	there	is	a	way	to	shift	into	a	vertical	state.	This	allows	
many	people	to	access	the	beneMits	of	verticality.	This	is	a	boon	to	the	
spiritual	seeker.	When	we.re	vertical	we	feel	more	“connected,”	and	
aligned	with	the	cosmic	process	in	our	everyday	lives.	By	learning	how	to	
use	Tachyon	Energy,	we	can	learn	to	restructure	our	system	back	to	its	
natural,	vertical	state.	The	beauty	of	the	Quality	of	OneTM	workshop,	
created	by	David	Wagner,	is	that	one	learns	to	work	with	the	
TachyonizedTM	Vortex	Pendant	and	various	techniques	that	assist	the	
verticalization	process.	This	gives	the	seeker	a	real	opportunity	to	
integrate	the	wonderment	of	this	higher	dimensional	alignment	in	a	way	
that	enhances	and	acts	as	a	divine	feedback	system.	This	encourages	one	
to	continue	and	evolve	on	their	spiritual	path.
	
Tachyon	Summary
	
Tachyonized	materials	are	permanent	antennae,	that	are	able	to	focus	
Tachyon	Energy.	With	Tachyon	energy,	the	entire	complex	of	subtle	and	
physical	levels	of	the	Energetic	Continuum	can	receive	access	to	all	



information	needed	for	self-healing.	For	every	energy	obstruction,	
disharmony,	energy	deMiciency,	or	lack	of	order	in	our	body-mind-spirit	
complex,	we	can	Mind	the	suitable	solution	through	Tachyon	Energy.	Since	
the	body-mind-spirit	complex	itself	decides	which	effects	it	permits,	the	
results	of	applying	Tachyon	Energy	are	always	positive.	It	is	possible	to	
apply	so	much	Tachyon	to	your	energetic	system	that	it	begins	a	
detoxiMication	process.	Remember,	Tachyon	energy	creates	order	out	of	
disorder,	thus	harmful	results	are	not	possible.
	
The	evidence	is	clear	that	Tachyon	is	the	technology	of	the	future.	It	offers	
the	potential	to	evolve	through	chaos	into	new	levels	of	order.	It	will	
elevate	our	consciousness	and	give	us	back	the	balance	ne3ded	to	
experience	the	insights	necessary	for	creating	peace.	The	truth	is	Tachyon	
cannot	change	the	world,	but	we	as	individuals	can.	It.s	not	too	late.	If	each
of	us	could	Mind	the	place	of	love,	peace	and	balance	that	Tachyon	brings	
into	our	lives,	we	would	change	the	world
	
Tachyon	Field	Theory
	
Tachyon,	meaning	swift	particle,	was	the	name	given	by	Dr.	Feinberg	at	
M.I.T.	to	a	theoretical	particle	which	travels	faster	than	the	speed	of	light.	
According	to	modern	physics,	no	particle	can	go	faster	than	the	speed	of	
light.	To	entertain	the	notion	of	a	faster-than-light	particle,	one	must	step	
into	a	theoretical	world	where	time	travels	backward	and	objects	have	
negative	mass.
	
However	far-fetched	such	a	concept	may	seem,	concrete	evidence	exists	to	
back	up	the	theory	supporting	Tachyons	and	a	Tachyon	Field.	Electrons	
seem	to	appear	from	nowhere,	and	disappear	into	“nowhere”.	No	one	has	
been	able	to	clearly	identify	a	source	for	electrons	that	explains	how	they	
can	be	manufactured	continuously	out	of	“nowhere”.	Some	possible	
electron	precursors,	like	the	decay	of	light	photons,	can	only	account	for	a	
very	small	number	of	the	electrons	which	exist.	This	fact	begs	for	
explanation,	and	Tachyon	theory	supplies	some	very	reasonable	answers.



	
Since	existence	of	a	Tachyon	Universe	cannot	be	proven	by	
instrumentation	currently	available,	Tachyon	theory	is	constructed	by	
examining	observable	effects	and	drawing	conclusions.	Since	Tachyon	
theory	blurs	the	distinction	between	metaphysics	(which	deals	with	non-
physical	realities)	and	physics	(which	deals	with	physical	realities),	it	has	
not	been	well-received	by	some	main-stream	physicists,	even	though	
concepts	of	negative	mass,	positrons	(positive	electrons)	and	other	
attributes	which	support	Tachyon	theory	have	been	hypothesized	and	
experimentally	demonstrated.	Though	discredited	by	some	physicists	
today,	Tachyon	theory	persists,	an	artifact	of	theoretical	physics	that	has	
yet	to	be	replaced	by	a	fully	coherent	and	integrated	alternative.
	
Tachyon	theory	states	that	the	Tachyon	universe	continually	creates,	
sustains	and	energizes	the	physical	universe.	Every	created	thing	owes	its	
existence	to	the	expansion	of	the	Tachyon	Field.	In	this	sense,	it	sounds	
like	a	religious	description	of	the	Creator,	or	the	Creative	Force.
	
The	Tachyon	Field	is	extremely	dense.	This	density	cannot	be	measured	
because	it	is	a	negative	state,	mirroring	the	universe	of	positive	density	
which	we	inhabit.	The	theory	of	negative	density	is	supported	by	an	
observable	phenomenon:	a	perpetually	expanding	physical	universe	which
is	brought	into	being	through	pressure	exerted	by	expansion	of	the	
invisible	one.	Pressure	exerted	by	the	Tachyon	Field	upon	our	physical	
universe	indicates	the	existence	of	an	invisible,	highly	dense	universe,	the	
Tachyon	Field.

Yin/Yang	theory	of	Oriental	Metaphysics	supports	the	concept	of	mirror	
universes.	In	Yin/Yang	terms,	all	phenomena	exist	as	dualities.	For	
example,	higher	forms	of	life	are	created	male	and	female.	Atoms	exist	
naturally	as	positively-charged	protons	surrounded	by	a	whirling	cloud	of	
negatively-charged	electrons.	Even	positive	electrons	require	negatively-
charged	protons	in	the	nucleus	to	balance	and	support	their	existence.
	



Some	modern	physicists	accept	the	notion	of	mirror	universes,	which	they	
call	matter	and	anti-matter,	but	they	claim	a	simultaneous	confrontation	of
the	two	results	in	immediate	annihilation	of	both.	Though	this	may	be	
indicated	in	laboratory	tests	involving	highly	excited	states	of	matter,	such	
extremely	excited	conditions	only	occur	in	stars	in	the	natural	universe.
	
Tachyon	theory	claims	a	gentler,	perpetual	Mlow	of	movement	occurs	
between	the	material	world	and	the	Tachyon	universe.	As	in	a	Mlowing	
stream	of	water,	there	are	swirls	of	movement,	as	energy	passes	from	one	
universe	to	the	next	and	back	again.	Movement	between	material	and	
immaterial,	the	transformation	of	energy	into	non-energy,	occurs	
spontaneously,	effortlessly	and	freely.
	
Tachyon	theory	is	holistic	because	it	accepts	the	notion	of	two	
interdependent	universes	which	are	actually	indivisible:	the	visible,	sub-
light	speed	universe	and	an	invisible,	faster-than-light	one.	Tachyon	theory
also	substantiates	omnipresence,	a	purely	metaphysical	concept.	The	
Creator	is	omnipresent	(simultaneously	existing	everywhere).	
Omnipresent	existence	can	only	occur	at	faster-than-light	speeds,	since	
slower-than-light	travel	takes	time	to	cross	space.	Therefore,	
omnipresence	can	only	be	an	attribute	of	a	Tachyon	Universe	where	time	
and	space	collapse	and	no	longer	exist.
	
Tachyon	energy	is	potentially	omnipotent,	yet	actually	harmless	to	
biological	organisms.	The	vacuum	contained	in	an	ordinary	light	bulb	is	
said	to	contain	enough	Tachyon	energy	to	boil	all	the	oceans	of	the	world.	
Yet	life	forms	are	continuously	nourished	by	the	Tachyon	Field	without	
harm	as	it	materializes	into	the	visible	universe.	The	Tachyon	Field	
supplies	the	energy	needs	of	all	living	organisms	until	balance	is	achieved,	
then	it	eases	until	called	upon	again.	As	it	is	needed,	and	a	depletion	
occurs,	it	rushes	in	until	balance	is	achieved	once	again.
	
In	Taoist	thought,	as	well	as	Christian	belief,	The	Tao	(God)	is	considered	
the	omnipotent	force	that	gives	life	to	all	living	things,	and	systains	the	



Universe.	One	does	not	need	to	force	change	directly	in	the	affairs	of	the	
world	to	correct	them,	unless	one	desires	to	be	an	instrument	of	change.	
Change	occurs	when	the	need	becomes	overwhelming,	in	nature	as	well	as	
society.
	
Living	forms	developed	and	evolved	by	learning	how	to	harness	the	
Tachyon	Field’s	resources,	and	we	continue	to	evolve	by	developing	more	
and	more	sophisticated	ways	of	accessing	these	resources.	The	nervous	
system	and	brain	are	nothing	but	an	extremely	sophisticated	antenna	and	
receiver	to	absorb,	process	and	transform	the	resources	of	the	Tachyon	
Field	into	our	thinking,	activity	and	creativity.
	
We	experience	the	Tachyon	Field	with	our	senses,	mind	and	spirit	as	a	
warm,	pleasurable,	energizing	and	healing	sensation.	Healers	have	learned
to	access	the	Tachyon	Field’s	resources	for	its	healing	powers	more	
successfully	than	the	average	person	has.	Belief	in	a	“Higher	Power”	
enables	them	to	draw	upon	the	Tachyon	Field.	The	more	they	draw	upon	
it,	the	more	effective	as	healers	they	become.	They	often	acknowledge	they
are	simply	channeling	the	Tachyon	Field’s	resources	into	the	everyday	
world.	They	know	the	resources	are	inMinite,	and	freely	available.	
Throughout	history	they	have	called	this	inMinite	resource	by	many	names.
	
Tachyon	Energy	–	The	Creative	Force	of	the	Universe
	
While	study	of	the	electromagnetic	interaction	of	all	life	may	seem	
revolutionary,	quantum	physics	has	gone	even	farther.	Experiments	
showing	the	reaction	of	plants	to	mental	inMluences	suggest	that	there	are	
forces	beyond	the	electromagnetic	spectrum	responsible	for	the	
interactions,	for	plants	responded	even	when	placed	in	a	Faraday	cage	
which	blocked	penetration	of	electromagnetic	waves.	(Tompkins	and	Bird,
11)	Quantum	physicists	speculate	that	the	force	beyond	the	
electromagnetic	is	something	that	has	been	given	the	name	“Tachyon	
energy.”
	



Tachyons	are	the	theoretical	source	of	subatomic	particles,	and	the	
expansion	of	the	tachyon	Mield	is	speculated	to	be	the	creative	force	of	the	
universe.	Tachyon	theory	explains	the	instantaneous	nature	of	psi	
phenomenon,	which	transcend	Einstein’s	relativity	theory	that	restricted	
the	movement	of	energy	in	the	universe	to	the	speed	of	light.	Tachyon	
theory	postulates	that	there	are	actually	two	universes	involved	in	
creation:	the	visible,	sub-light	speed	universe	we	are	conscious	of	and	an	
invisible,	faster-than-light	universe.	This	Tachyon	energy	is	omnipresent,	
or	exists	holographically	simultaneously	everywhere	because	it	travels	
faster	than	light,	and	hence	takes	no	time	to	travel	through	space.	
(Takionic	Products)
	
Tachyon	energy	is	speculated	to	be	the	creative	and	sustaining	force	of	all	
life,	which	requires	a	certain	balance	of	energy	to	sustain	itself.	When	a	life
form	requires	life	energy,	a	vacuum	is	created	and	tachyon	energy	rushes	
in.	The	nervous	system	is	viewed	as	a	conductor	for	the	absorption	and	
processing	of	this	energy.	Energy	healers	are	perhaps	simply	individuals	
whose	sensitive	or	developed	nervous	systems	make	them	more	adept	at	
manipulating	or	processing	this	energy.	(Takionic	Products)	If	tachyon	
energy	is	indeed	the	life	force,	then	it	is	this	force	which	may	correspond	
to	the	vital	energy	of	life	called	variously	Chi	by	the	people	of	China;	
bioplasma	by	Russian	researchers;	animal	magnetism	by	Franz	Mesmer,	
the	father	of	hypnotism;	orgone	by	Dr.	Wilhelm	Reich	and	the	Force	by	
Master	Yoda	and	his	disciples.	Electromagnetic	Mields	may	prove	to	be	
merely	the	language	through	which	this	energy	manifests	and	
communicates.
	
While	tachyon	theory	is	at	the	frontier	of	physical	research,	there	is	now	
adequate	knowledge	regarding	electromagnetic	Mield	interaction	to	explain
energy	healing.	Tachyon	energy	is	mentioned	because	there	is	always	
another	layer	of	the	onion	to	explore.	I	often	visualize	the	galaxy	from	the	
outside	the	way	humans	may	visualize	a	cell.	Perhaps	the	planets	are	in	
some	way	similar	to	electrons	orbiting	an	atomic	nucleus	(the	sun).	At	the	
same	time,	the	galaxy	may	be	but	an	inMinitesimal	particle	of	say,	a	blade	of



grass	of	a	larger	system,	which	may	itself	be	but	a	tiny	particle	of	another	
system,	etc…	If	the	macrocosm	(from	our	perspective)	mirrors	the	
microcosm,	then	the	microcosm	in	turn	reMlects	the	macrocosm.	At	the	
level	of	atomic	particles	there	may	exist	many	levels	of	energy	and	life	too	
small	for	us	to	perceive.	A	proton	may	be	an	entire	“world”	Milled	with	
lifeforms	similar	to	the	world	of	the	earth.
	
Increasing	Your	Subtle	Energy
	
There	are	many	traditional	techniques	that	Westerners	can	use	to	increase
their	subtle	energy.	A	personal	favorite	of	mine	is	Kundalini	Yoga,	but	
others	include	mantra	recitation,	doing	repeated	prostrations,	nearly	any	
other	form	of	yoga,	Tai	Chi,	Chi	Gong,	tantric	sex,	certain	types	of	
visualizations,	and	many	others.	However,	we	are	very	fortunate	now	to	
also	have	access	to	devices	that	charge	our	bodies	and	our	environs	with	
increased	subtle	energy	Mlows,	which	can	help	us	develop	our	own	
awareness	of	subtle	energy	and	also	help	more	easily	work	through	the	
denser	energy	blockages	in	our	bodies	and	minds	that	bring	us	difMiculty	in
life.
	
One	of	the	most	spiritually	powerful,	yet	extremely	subtle	forms	of	energy	
generated	by	these	new,	hi-tech	devices	has	been	named	‘Tachyon	Energy’	
by	its	inventor.	Tachyon	energy	is	unique	because	it	doesn’t	have	a	Mixed	
frequency	or	range	of	frequencies,	but	has	instead	been	called	‘the	source	
of	all	frequencies.’	It	is	an	anti-entropic,	organizing	force	that	charges	the	
subtle	energy	organizing	Mields	that	underlie	our	material	reality	and	many
levels	of	our	spiritual	reality,	too.	It	brings	energy	from	the	energetic	
source	of	existence	and	channels	it	into	our	bodies,	minds,	and	beings.	
These	devices	have	profound	effects,	especially	when	used	during	
meditation.	During	meditation,	the	mind,	body,	and	subtle-energy	bodies	
are	able	to	absorb	and	utilize	this	energy,	facilitating	quantum	leaps	in	
spiritual	growth	and	realization.	This	energy	will	help	shake	loose	
damaging	patterns	that	have	been	embedded	in	your	energy	Mield	over	
many,	many	years,	and	will	help	‘illuminate’	your	Mield	and	charge	it	with	



energy,	making	you	more	conscious	of	your	subtle-energy	bodies’	
workings	and	natures.
	
In	addition	to	its	profound	spiritual	effects,	Tachyon	energy	is	also	
extremely	healthy	for	the	physical	body.	In	scientiMic	experiments,	plants	
exposed	to	Tachyon	energy	grew	faster	and	larger	than	those	that	weren’t	
(by	a	factor	of	two	to	three),	mice	that	were	exposed	to	this	energy	on	a	
continuous	basis	lived	40%	longer	than	those	that	weren’t,	and	cut	Mlowers
placed	in	Tachyonized	water	lived	weeks	longer	than	cut	Mlowers	placed	in	
normal	water.	In	people	and	animals,	it	is	clear	that	exposure	to	this	
energy	helps	the	body	to	heal,	reduces	pain,	and	generally	improves	
quality	of	life.


